of Purulia Pumped Storage project Site.

2) Scope of Work: Repair-Maintenance and oil Filtration of 33/11KV, one no 7.5 MVA power
Transformer bearing serial no: 1,269L

Schedule of work: As mentioned in Annexure - t.

Cost ofTender Paper: Nil

5) Estimated cost:-Rs 157050,92(Rupees one Lakh Fifty seven Thousand Fifty and paisa Ninety Two
only) lncluding GST.

6) Earnest Money: Rs 3141.00 (Rupees Three Thousand one Hundred Forty one only) shall have to
be submitted alongwith the part-(a) (Techno-Commercial Bid) in the form of pay order/Demand
Draft drawn on any RBI scheduled Commercial bank in favour of "WBSEDCL,, payable at Matha
only. The earnest money shall be refunded to the unsuccessful bidder after finalization of the